SL2524
1.3GHz DUAL WIDEBAND LOGARITHMIC AMPLIFIER
The SL2524 is a pin compatible replacement for the
SL2521 and SL2522 series of log amplifiers, and exhibits a
superior stability performance.  The amplifier is a successive
detection type which provides linear gain and accurate loga-
rithmic signal compression over a wide bandwidth.  The two
stages can be operated independently.

Die to ambient - LC20 73°C/W
- HP20 82°C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION
SL2524/B/LC (Ceramic leadless chip carrier package)
SL2524/C/HP (Plastic J lead chip carrier package)
SL2524/NA/1C (DC probe tested bare die)
5962 - 92315 (SMD)
DS3212 - 2.1
PIN DESCRIPTION
1 SUB VEE
2 IF OUTPUT (A)
3 IF OUTPUT (A)
4 VEE (A)
5 OUTPUT VC (A)
6 IF INPUT (A)
7 IF INPUT (A)
8 VCC (A)
9 DET. OUTPUT (A)
10 R SET (A)
PIN DESCRIPTION
11 N/C
12 R SET (B)
13 DET. OUTPUT (B)
14 VCC (B)
15 IF OUTPUT (B)
16 IF OUTPUT (B)
17 OUTPUT VCC (B)
18 VEE (B)
19 IF INPUT (B)
20 IF INPUT (B)
Fig.1  Pin connections top view
OPTIONAL PIN
REFERENCE
SL2524
2
Fig.2  Circuit diagram of single stage A - (stage B pin Nos bracketed)
Fig.3  Pad map for SL2524 naked die
SL2524
3
Supply current
Small signal gain (dual stage,
single ended)
Detected output current (max)
Detected output current
(no signal)
Upper cut off frequency (RF)
Lower cut off frequency (RF)
Detector cut off frequency
Limited IF O/P voltage
Phase variation with input level
(normalised to -30dBm)
Limited O/P var with temp.
Noise figure
Max I/P before overload
Input impedance
Output impedance
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - SL2524B
Guaranteed at the following test conditions unless otherwise stated
  Frequency = 200MHz, Tamb = +25°C, Input power = -30dBm, VCC = 6V ±0.1V, Source Impedance = 50Ω.
  Load impedance = 50Ω, Test Circuit = Fig. 4, RSET = 300Ω.  Tested as a dual stage.
mA